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*Steven Spielberg directed Jaws and first two Jurassic Park movies
Sources: Box Office Mojo, wire agencies Picture: © Universal Pictures

Jurassic World has taken just three weeks to earn more than $1 billion
worldwide. In its third weekend, it pulled in $54m in North America alone

TOP EARNING THIRD WEEKENDS ($millions, North America)
Avatar (2009)

Marvel’s Avengers (2012)
Jurassic World (2015)

Spider-Man (2002)
The Dark Knight (2008)

$68.49
$55.64
$54.20
$45.04
$42.66

Mosasaur eats
great white shark
in mischievous
reference to
movie Jaws*

JURASSIC PARK FRANCHISE
GROSS EARNINGS ($millions)

Jurassic Park (1993)
The Lost World (1997)

Jurassic Park III (2001)
Jurassic World (2015)

North America

$357.68
$229.09

$181.17
$500.10

$983.77
$618.64

$368.78
$1,084.50

Worldwide


